

Add value. Inspire trust.

TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH- Ridlerstr. 65 · 80339 Munich · Germany

Otto Rüttgers GmbH & Co. KG Stefan Grenda Roonstr. 17-19 42699 Solingen **GERMANY**

Your reference/letter of Our reference/name

Tel. extension/Email

Fax extension

Date

Page

Confirmation Transfer Incoming 713338066_TR_MDD

mhs-transfer@tuvsud.com

24. September 2024

1 of 2

By registered letter/return receipt with advance e-mail: s.grenda@otto-ruettgers.de

SUBJECT: Transfer of Surveillance

Dear Mr. Grenda,

we are pleased to inform you that your application for the Transfer of Surveillance, as per Article 120 (3), Regulation (EU) 2017/745 (MDR) amended by Regulation (EU) 2023/607 with identifier "Rüttgers to TÜV" has been approved.

As of 26 September 2024, TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH takes over responsibility for the necessary surveillance activities as stipulated in Directive 93/42/EEC (MDD) in combination with Regulation (EU) 2017/745 (MDR) concerning medical devices, this transfer of surveillance ensures the ongoing conformity assessment of the medical devices listed under the aforementioned identifier.

Enclosed, please find the signed Confirmation Letter, which confirms the applicable extended transition period for the devices listed.

We sincerely appreciate your choice in selecting TÜV SÜD for your needs.

If you have any questions or need additional assistance, please feel free to reach out to your designated TÜV SÜD contact.

(Germany) at tuvsud.com/imprint





Yours sincerely, TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH

Christoph Dicks Head of Notified/Certification Body Medical Health Services Michael Bonczar Senior Technical Certifier Medical Health Services

Cc: Osterhues, Sabine; Lang, Silke; Miltschitzky, Stefan; Kreitmeier, Constanze

Attachment:

- 1. Confirmation Letter
- 2. Transfer Agreement